

## **Texas Honey Bee Education Association**

Chair: Roger Farr
Vice-Chair: Chris Doggett
Secretary: Leesa Hyder

## **Including THBEA in Your Will or Trust**

We are grateful for your desire to contribute financially to the work of the Texas Honey Bee Education Association (THBEA).

Many charitably-minded people have arranged for a future gift to their favorable charity by remembering that organization in their will or trust. If you are in the process of completing or updating your estate documents and would like to include the Texas Honey Bee Education Association in your planning, we would be grateful.

Our information is as follows:

Texas Honey Bee Education Association 400 County Road 440 Thrall, TX 76578 512.924.5051

EIN # 813124041

For additional information on including THBEA in your will or trust, please contact Leesa Hyder, Secretary (Secretary@thbea.com)

Please be sure to inform us about your bequest at the above address.

The THBEA Board